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Date March 28, 2024 

Name Sukhman Singh Khangura 

Licensure 
Status at Time 
of Incident 

Unlicensed 

Administrative 
Action 

Administrative Penalty Order 

Location Toronto 

Regulation 
Description 

Khangura operated an electrical contracting business, 5037394 
Ontario Inc., which operated as TDOT Electric and Construction, 
when Khangura was not the holder of an electrical contractor 
license, contrary to s.3 of O. Reg. 570/05: Licensing of Electrical 
Contractors and Master Electricians. 
 
Khangura was ordered to pay an administrative penalty of 
$3,000. 
 
Prior to the commencement of work done on an electrical 
installation at a residential property located in Clarington, 
Ontario, Khangura failed to file with Electrical Safety Authority a 
notification of the work, contrary to rule 2-004(1)(a) of the Ontario 
Electrical Safety Code. 
 
Khangura was ordered to pay an administrative penalty of 
$3,000. 

Description of 
Contravention 

Between September 1, 2022, and September 12, 2023, 
Khangura operated an electrical contracting business, 5037394 
Ontario Inc., which operated as TDOT Electric and Construction, 
when Khangura was not the holder of an electrical contractor 
license. Khangura then commenced work on an electrical 
installation at a residential property located in Clarington, 
Ontario. Prior to commencing electrical work, Khangura failed to 
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file a notification of work (a.k.a. a permit) with the Electrical 
Safety Authority. 

Additional 
Information  
(if necessary) 

 

 


